C.-8. 10-0506 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a 

contract for Medical Director Services to Frederick Keroff, M.D., through InPhyNet 

South Broward, Inc. d/b/a Team Health Southeast in the amount of $66,000 (sixty-six 

thousand dollars) per year pursuant to request for Proposals (RFP) 2010.06.24 and 

Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code for an initial three (3) year contract with an 

option to renew for one (1) additional two (2) year period.

C.-9. 10-0513 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award

[...]

10-0514 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a 

Citywide Janitorial Services and Products contract to Vista Building Maintenance 

Services pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and RFP 2010.06.04 in 

the amount of $370,168.92 (three hundred seventy thousand one hundred sixty-eight 

dollars and ninety-two cents) per year for an initial three (3) year term with two (2) 

additional one (1) year renewal options.

C.-11. 10-0515 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a 

Citywide Security Systems Services contract to Bright Line, Inc. d/b/a Benham 

Protective Services pursuant to RFP 2010.05.07 and Section 2-828 of the Procurement 

Code in the amount of $43,540.00 (forty-three thousand five hundred forty dollars) for 

annual maintenance with new construction based on a fee schedule provided as part of 

their proposal and software renewal licenses based on actual cost for an initial three (3) 

year period with two (2) additional one (1) year renewal options.